Trade Register Munich
HRB 85742
VAT ID No. DE129484267
Information pursuant to Section 2(1)
DL-InfoV (Germany) at
print
Managing Directors:

Equipment characteristics:
Type of equipment: RF6xxR UHF RFID Reader
Type designation: RF695R (Tested)
RF690R
Power supply:  AC
Nominal:
Minimum:
Maximum:
Nominal frequency:
 DC
Nominal: 24 V
Minimum: 19.2 V
Maximum: 28.8 V
 Battery
Nominal:
Application1: Radio Frequency Identification Application
Kind of equipment Transceiver
Equipment class: Equipment for fixed use
Frequency range: 902 – 928 MHz
Channels: 50
Transmitting simultaneously: No, only one Antenna port is sending
Type of Antenna(s) External Antenna:
Siemens SIMATIC RF642A
Antenna Gain 7 dBi
1 Classification according to CEPT/ERC Recommendation 70-03
Document Number: TR-713268653-02 | Revision: 1
COMMERCIAL-IN-CONFIDENCE
COMMERCIAL-IN-CONFIDENCE Page 5 of 10
1.5 EUT Modification Record
The table below details modifications made to the EUT during the test programme.
The modifications incorporated during each test are recorded on the appropriate test pages.
Modification State Description of Modification still fitted to EUT Modification Fitted By
Date Modification
Fitted
0 As supplied by the customer  Not Applicable Not Applicable
Table 3
1.6 Test Location
TÜV SÜD Product Service conducted the following tests at our Straubing Test Laboratory.
Test Name Name of Engineer(s)
RF Exposure Evaluation Michael Ingerl
Table 4
Office Address:
Äußere Frühlingstraße 45
94315 Straubing
Germany
Document Number: TR-713268653-02 | Revision: 1
COMMERCIAL-IN-CONFIDENCE
COMMERCIAL-IN-CONFIDENCE Page 6 of 10
2 Test Details
2.1  RF Exposure Assessment
2.1.1 Specification Reference
CFR 47 Pt.1.1310
RSS-102
2.1.2 Equipment Under Test and Modification State
RF695R, S/N: --- - Modification State 0
2.1.3 Test Method
The test was performed in accordance with KDB 447498 D01 v07
Evaluation distance is 20 cm.
2.1.4 Test Results
RF Exposure calculation is based on the measurements in test report TR-713268653-01
section 2.2.
𝑆 =
𝑃 ∗ 𝐺
4 ∗ 𝜋 ∗ 𝑟²
with  P = Conducted Power (mW)
G = Numeric Gain (10(dBi/10))
r = distance (cm) = 20 cm
Document Number: TR-713268653-02 | Revision: 1